

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5082/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2017 in REVP No. 3350/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

ESTATE OFFICE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Alok Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Aasita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be a stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission.

Tag with Special Leave Petition(Civil) No. 5051 of 2018 (arising out of Diary No. 3324 of 2018).

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER