

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5051/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-05-2017 in RP No. 2126/2016 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

ESTATE OFFICER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARANJIT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.18385/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5082/2018 (XVII)

Date : 09-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Alok Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Kawaljit Singh Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, list the matters after ten weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER