

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5051/2018

ESTATE OFFICER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARANJIT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.18385/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5082/2018 (XVII)

Date : 31-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5051/2018

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 5082/2018

Service is complete on the sole respondent. The Ld. Advocate, Ms. Aditi Sharma, appearing on behalf of Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent. She seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks. The Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent requested for complete set of pleadings. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve

complete set of pleadings within one week after filing vakalatnama and file proof thereof. Period of four weeks for filing counter affidavit shall reckon thereafter.

List again on 13.12.2018.

K BABU
Registrar