

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5051/2018

ESTATE OFFICER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARANJIT KAUR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5082/2018 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 16740/2018 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 09-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR
Mr Himanshu Sharma, Adv.
Mr Seeta Ram Sharma, Adv.
Ms Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5051/2018

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 5082/2018

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit.

Item No.26

SLP(C) No. 16740/2018

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 3 has requested for complete set of pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted one weeks time for serving complete set of pleadings to the ld. counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 3. Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.2 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 22.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar