

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5051/2018

ESTATE OFFICER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARANJIT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No.16740/ 2018 along with office report on default is to be listed against this item no.)

WITH

SLP(C) No.16740/2018 (XVII-A)

Date : 25-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. K. Indira, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.
Ms. Shobha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Suchdeva, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.16740/2018

As a last chance, further two weeks time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry, failing which the special leave petition shall stand

dismissed for non-prosecution automatically without referring the matter to the Court.

After curing the defects, Registry to also process the connected matters and place the same before the appropriate Bench for taking up such matters.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER